COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU



THE HANSARD

Tuesday, 25th February, 2020

The Assembly met at the County Assembly chambers at 2:30 p.m.

The Speaker, County Assembly of Samburu, (Mr. Lempere Solomon) in the Chair

PRAYER

THE SAMBURU COUNTY FRONTIERS COUNTIES DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL BILL, 2019. SECOND READING

The Speaker, (Mr. Solomon Lempere): Hon. Asha Mohammed.

Specially Elected MCA, (Hon. Asha Mohammed): Thank you Hon. Speaker. I beg to move the following Motion. THAT the Samburu County Frontiers Counties Development Council Bill, 2019, Samburu County Bill No.7 be now read a second time.

Thank you Hon. Speaker, I beg Hon. Dube to second.

(Hon. Osman Dube bows to second the Motion)

The Speaker, (Mr. Solomon Lempere): Hon. Members, I wish to propose the question THAT the Samburu County Frontiers Counties Development Council Bill, 2019, be now read a second time.

(Question put and Motion passed)

The Samburu County Frontiers Counties Development Council Bill, 2019, A Bill for an Act of County Assembly of Samburu to provide for the establishment, powers and functions of the Frontier Counties Development Council, and for connected purposes.

The Speaker, (Mr. Solomon Lempere): Hon. Members, the time being fourteen minutes past three O'clock and there being no other business this Assembly now adjourns until Wednesday February 26th,2020 at 9:00 Am.